FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE

This First Amendment to the Lease entered into on May 24, 2016, by and between
the COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter
referred to as LESSEE, and MCKINLEYVILLE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
(MCSD),a special district of the County of Humboldt, State of California, hereinafter called
LESSOR, is entered into this _ 73 dayof __ Feb Cuacy , 2021,

WHEREAS, on May 24, 2016, the parties entered into a Lease for COUNTY use
of the premises at 1606 Pickett Road, McKinleyville for the purpose as a public library:
and

WHEREAS, LESSEE and LESSOR desire to extend the term of the Lease until
May 31, 2022; and :

WHEREAS, LESSEE and LESSOR desire to adjust the rent term for the extended
term.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed as follows:
1 Section 3.1, Term, of this Lease shall be amended to read as follows:

This Lease shall be for a term of six (6) years commencing upon approval of both
the Board of Directors of Lessor and the Board of Supervisors for Lessee
(‘Commencement Date”) and ending at midnight on May 31, 2022 (“Termination Date”").
This Lease completely replaces and supersedes the current existing lease agreement
dated March 16, 2011, in its entirety.

2 Section 15.13, Counterparts, shall be added to read as follows:

This Agreement, and any amendments hereto, may be executed in one (1) or more
counterparts, each which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which, when taken
together, shall be deemed to be one (1) and the same agreement. A signed copy of this
Agreement, and any amendments hereto, transmitted by email or by other means of
electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an
original executed copy of this Agreement, and any amendments hereto, for all purposes.

3. In all other respects, the Lease between the parties entered into on May 24,
2016 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment
to the Lease dated May 24, 2016 on the date indicated above.

LESSEE: COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT LESSOR: MCKINLEYVILLE
COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

BY: \)\,m&{)\/hu. ?_}@«/}”7




FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEAS/E/;——’_\
BY:

NAME: _\/itgiaia  Bass il
= NAME™ e nits e 40
TITLE: CHAIR »
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS . . TITLE: B oeardd Tresden s
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
(SEAL)
BY:
NAME:
ATTEST: :)
TITLE:
NAME: RYAN SH

TITLE: DEPUTY CLERK OF THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



